Department of Children’s Services
                                                                                                                                                                       Aiming High for Children 
Music & Arts Service – 21 Market Street, Shipley, BD18 3QD
Tel: 01274 434970 
Email: schoolsmusicandarts@bradford.gov.uk   
Web Address: www.bradfordmusiconline.co.uk
MUSIC CENTRE MEETING DATES 2019 – 2020

AUTUMN TERM 2019
	2019
	SEPTEMBER
	OCTOBER
	NOVEMBER
	DECEMBER

	Monday
	2
	9
	16
	23
	30
	
	7
	14
	21
	28
	
	4
	11
	18
	25
	2
	9
	16
	23
	30

	Tuesday
	3
	10
	17
	24
	
	1
	8
	15
	22
	29
	
	5
	12
	19
	26
	3
	10
	17
	24
	31

	Thursday
	5
	12
	19
	26
	
	3
	10
	17
	24
	
	
	7
	14
	21
	28
	5
	12
	19
	26
	

	Saturday
	7
	14
	21
	28
	
	5
	12
	19
	26
	
	2
	9
	16
	23
	30
	7
	14
	21
	28
	

	
SPRING TERM 2020

	2020
	JANUARY
	FEBRUARY
	MARCH
	APRIL

	Monday
	
	6
	13
	20
	27
	
	3
	10
	17
	24
	2
	9
	16
	23
	30
	
	6
	13

	Tuesday
	
	7
	14
	21
	28
	
	4
	11
	18
	25
	3
	10
	17
	24
	31
	
	7
	14

	Thursday
	2
	9
	16
	23
	30
	
	6
	13
	20
	27
	5
	12
	19
	26
	
	2
	9
	16

	Saturday
	4
	11
	18
	25
	
	1
	8
	15
	22
	29
	7
	14
	21
	28
	
	4
	11
	18

	
SUMMER TERM 2020
	2020
	APR
	MAY
	JUNE
	JULY
	AUGUST

	Monday
	20
	27
	
	4
	11
	18
	25
	1
	8
	15
	22
	29
	
	6
	13
	20
	27
	
ENSEMBLE GROUPS ARE CLOSED

	Tuesday
	21
	28
	
	5
	12
	19
	26
	2
	9
	16
	23
	30
	
	7
	14
	21
	28
	

	Thursday
	23
	30
	
	7
	14
	21
	28
	4
	11
	18
	25
	
	2
	9
	16
	23
	30
	

	Saturday
	25
	
	2
	9
	16
	23
	30
	6
	13
	20
	27
	
	4
	11
	18
	25
	
	








	
	  All shaded areas are when the centres are closed
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JIGSAW MUSIC CLUB (*Meets once a month) 
Wibsey Primary School, North Road, Wibsey, Bradford BD6 1RL - 4.15 – 5.15pm

	Autumn Term 2019
	
	
	

	Tuesday 24 September 2019
	Tuesday 22 October 2019
	Tuesday 12 November 2019
	Tuesday 3 December 2019

	
	
	
	

	Spring Term 2020
	
	

	Tuesday 14 January 2020
	Tuesday 11 February 2020
	Tuesday 10 March 2020

	
	
	

	Summer Term 2020
	
	
	

	Tuesday 28 April 2020
	Tuesday 19 May 2020
	Tuesday 16 June 2020
	Tuesday 7 July 2020






BRADFORD YOUTH TRAINING ORCHESTRA (*Meets once a month) 
Titus Salt School, Higher Coach Road, Baildon, Shipley BD17 5RH - 9.00 – 11.00am

	Autumn Term 2019
	
	
	

	Saturday 21 September 2019
	Saturday 12 October 2019
	Saturday 9 November 2019
	Saturday 7 December 2019

	
	
	
	

	Spring Term 2020
	
	
	

	Saturday 11 January 2020
	Saturday 8 February 2020
	Saturday 14 March 2020
	Saturday 25 April 2020

	
	
	
	

	Summer Term 2020
	
	
	

	Saturday 16 May 2020
	Saturday 20 June 2020
	Saturday 4 July 2020
	



BHT EARLY YEARS MUSIC SESSIONS Ages 1yr to 5 yrs. (*Meets once a month) 
Titus Salt School, Higher Coach Road, Baildon, Shipley BD17 5RH - 11.15am – 12noon

	Autumn Term 2019
	
	
	

	Saturday 21 September 2019
	Saturday 19 October 2019
	Saturday 9 November 2019
	Saturday 7 December 2019

	
	
	
	

	Spring Term 2020
	
	

	Saturday 11January 2020
	Saturday 8 February 2020
	Saturday 14 March 2020

	
	
	

	Summer Term 2020
	
	
	

	Saturday 25 April 2020
	Saturday 16 May 2020
	Saturday 20 June 2020
	Saturday 4 July 2020



DELIUS PUPILS ONLY (*Meets once a month) Titus Salt School, Higher Coach Road, Baildon, Shipley BD17 5RH – 9am– 1pm
There will be additional visits added in, but you will receive notice of these in good time. 
Delius Pupils are expected to attend all of these sessions unless there are exceptional reasons. This is very important as they need to maintain the continuity of their learning.  Any absences must be confirmed in writing well in advance, or email felicity.french@bradford.gov.uk


	Autumn Term 2019
	
	
	

	Sunday 15 September 2019
	Sunday 6 October  2019
	Sunday 17 November  2019
	Sunday 8 December 2019

	
	
	
	

	Spring Term 2020
	
	
	

	Sunday 12 January 2020
	Sunday 9 February  2020	
	Sunday 15 March  2020
	Sunday 26 April   2020

	
	
	
	

	Summer Term 2020
	
	
	

	Sunday 17 May   2020
	Sunday 7 June   2020
	Sunday 5 July    2020
	





DATES THAT INTERMEDIATE WIND BAND AND MASHARTI STRINGS DON’T MEET.

	Autumn Term 2019
	
	
	

	Saturday 21 September 2019
	Saturday 12 October 2019
	Saturday 9 November 2019
	Saturday 7 December 2019

	
	
	
	

	Spring Term 2020
	
	
	

	Saturday 11 January 2020
	Saturday 8 February 2020
	Saturday 14 March 2020
	Saturday 25 April 2020

	
	
	
	

	Summer Term 2020
	
	
	

	Saturday 16 May 2020
	Saturday 20 June 2020
	Saturday 4 July 2020
	





CONCERT DATES FOR 2019/2020

Please note these dates and put them into your diaries. Venues TBC – more details will be sent prior to each event.
Other dates may be added during the year if opportunities arise.
Saturday 12 October 2019
Bradford Youth Orchestra with Hammonds Brass Band – Venue TBC

Sunday 1 December. Xmas Lights Switch on – Victoria Hall
Bradford Youth Brass Band

[bookmark: _GoBack]Friday 6 December 2019  - Beckfoot School
Percussion Group
Jigsaw
Forte Vento
Junior Brass Band
Beginner Band

Tuesday 10 December 2019 – Xmas Festival
Bradford Youth Wind Orchestra

Thursday 12 December 2019 – NHS Concert at Bradford Cathedral– 7pm onwards
Bradford Youth Brass Band 

Saturday 14 December 2019 
Bradford Youth Training Orchestra 
Bradford Youth Orchestra 
Ilkley Music Centre - Acoustic Guitar Group
Ilkley Music Centre - Junior Band
Ilkley Music Centre - Intermediate Band
Arco
Masharti
Tuesday 31 March 2020 – Schools’ Prom
Bradford Youth Wind Orchestra
Bradford Youth Brass Band

Wednesday 1 April 2020 – Schools’ Prom
Bradford Youth Orchestra 

Wednesday 8 July 2020 – Venue TBC
Bradford Youth Training Orchestra 
Bradford Youth Orchestra 
Ilkley Music Centre - Acoustic Guitar Group
Ilkley Music Centre - Junior Band
Ilkley Music Centre - Intermediate Band
Arco
Masharti

Thursday 9 July 2020 – Titus Salt School
Percussion Group
Jigsaw
Bradford Youth Wind Orchestra
Forte Vento
Junior Brass Band
Beginner Wind Band
Bradford Youth Brass Band
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